

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 065H John Deere Industrial Equipment Parts Department: Asset Management Bid Opening: November 16, 2023 Buyer: Rachel Harders rachelharders@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if You have any questions

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing	j:		Yellowhouse Machinery of Oklahoma			
Item#	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
1	JD7759	LUBRICATION	140	\$1.28	\$179.20	
2	TF23D	TOOTH, DIGGING BUCKET	122	\$17.91	\$2,185.02	
3	TF23P	PIN, JOHN DEERE FANG	110	\$6.07	\$667.70	
4	AR69444	OIL, 5 GAL J/D HYDRAULIC	96	\$127.35	\$12,225.60	
5	AR83396	PIN, JD QUIK LOCK	67	\$6.42	\$430.14	
6	T162004	CLAMP	45	\$11.15	\$501.75	
7	T151797	WASHER	42	\$4.40	\$184.80	
8	19M8224	LUG BOLTS	42	\$7.66	\$321.72	
9	TK3L	LOCK, TOOTH	30	\$4.39	\$131.70	
10	40M7166	SNAP RING	25	\$8.53	\$213.25	
11	T77613	O-RING	23	\$1.72	\$39.56	
12	AT195302	KEYS PAIR	23	\$11.65	\$267.95	
13	AT195669	PAD, JOHN DEERE OUTRIGGER	20	\$73.17	\$1,463.40	
14	11H227	PIN, COTTER	16	\$1.81	\$28.96	
15	AT191102	FILTER, CABIN AIR	12	\$17.30	\$207.60	
16	AT340155	PNEUMATIC CYLINDER	12	\$117.15	\$1,405.80	
17	TY25797	LUBRICANT, GRAPHITE SPRAY	11	\$12.04	\$132.44	
18	GG-GETTK225P	PIN FASTENER, BUCKET TOOTH 225	10	Use	TK225P	
19	T160554	CLAMP	10	\$13.81	\$138.10	
20	TY26575	COOL GUARD	10	\$17.53	\$175.30	
21	RE217551	LAMP	7	\$51.37	\$359.59	
22	RE539279	OIL FILTER	6	\$27.73	\$166.38	
23	H216169	BREATHER FILTER	6	\$23.33	\$139.98	
24	AT393721	SWITCH, PRESSURE	6	\$58.11	\$348.66	
25	TK225P	PIN . TOOTH	5	\$7.27	\$36.35	
26	AT14194969	IGNITION KEY	5	\$15.02	\$75.10	
27	TK225FD	TOOTH, BUCKET	5	\$27.12	\$135.60	
28	TK225SD	TOOTH	5	\$27.12 \$34.92	\$133.60 \$174.60	
29	RE291412	CABIN AIR FILTER	4	\$76.99	\$307.96	
30	DZ114640		4	· ·	· ·	
31	AT207308	FILTER RING	4	\$123.71 \$1.039.46	\$494.84 \$4,153.84	
32	AHC14417	CYLINDER	4	\$1,038.46		
33	38H1004		3	\$4,270.77	\$17,083.08	
34	TY26576	FITTING, JD HYDRAULIC ELBOW COOL GUARD II	3	\$21.49	\$64.47	
				\$39.95	\$119.85	
35 36	R29480 F071151	O-RING	3	\$44.59 \$75.04	\$133.77 \$225.12	
37		FILTER, AIR	3			
38	AT468647	FILTER, OIL	3	\$58.63	\$175.89	
	AF25523	FILTER, INNER AIR		Not	JD0EM	
39	FYA00033065	HYDRAULIC FILTER	3	\$114.79	\$344.37	
40	PMAF26393	FILTER, AIR	3	\$86.88	\$260.64	
41	PMAF26394	FILTER, AIR	3	\$87.05	\$261.15	
42	RE539465	FILTER	3	\$101.12	\$303.36	
43	T55258	RING	3	\$217.40	\$652.20	
44	2.180.650	FILTER, HYD, SPIDER	3	NOT	JD0EM	
45	AT310291	WHEEL, JD FRONT BACKHOE	3	\$418.01	\$1,254.03	
46	AHC14434	CYLINDER	3	\$4,707.66	\$14,122.98	
47	AT225572	WHEEL	3	\$5,110.50	\$15,331.50	
48	T225008	FILTER	2	\$25.99	\$51.98	
49	4695336	BREATHER FILTER	2	\$27.79	\$55.58	
50	4695336	SEAT ASSY	2	\$14.56	\$29.12	
51	RE205726	HYDRAULIC FILTER	2	\$81.03	\$162.06	
52	RE577612	HYDRAULIC FILTER	2	\$107.33	\$214.66	
53	AT208435	WORK LAMP	2	\$98.94	\$197.88	
54	DZ111166	FILTER KIT	2	\$88.94	\$177.88	
55	RE564863	AIR FILTER	2	\$131.73	\$263.46	
56	4464278	BLOWER MOTOR RESISTER	2	\$126.69	\$253.38	
57	TX330F	ТООТН	2	\$122.26	\$244.52	
58	KV12471	84 IN CUTTING EDGE	2	\$192.97	\$385.94	
59	T228835	BUSHING	2	\$176.45	\$352.90	
60	T157492	CUTTING EDGE	2	\$376.76	\$753.52	

61	AT88665	WIPER ARM	2	\$334.43	\$668.86
62	T64708	WINDOW GLSAA	2	\$389.42	\$778.84
63	FYD00000076	KIT, SEAL	2	\$441.56	\$883.12
64	AT455634	WINDOWPANE, L/R SIDE	2	\$474.59	\$949.18
65	106-3115	THROTTLE ACTUATOR	2	NOT	JD0EM
66	AT199057	MONITOR	2	\$575.57	\$1,151.14
67	AT447022	MANIFOLD	2	\$548.67	\$1,097.34
68	AT310584	SOLENOID, HYDRAULIC	2	\$587.22	\$1,174.44
69	AT413423	LOCK FOR BOOM	2	\$585.09	\$1,170.18
70	SE503065	COMPRESSOR	2	\$645.64	\$1,291.28
71	A74506-1	CONTROL BOX, JRB	2	NOT	JD0EM
72	AT219746	PIN	2	\$665.86	\$1,331.72
73	AT318925	PIN	2	\$765.09	\$1,530.18
74	4475716	BLOWER MOTOR	2	\$802.94	\$1,605.88
75	TY27368	HYRAU	2	\$1,444.87	\$2,889.74
76	TY27846	HYDRAULIC OIL 46/55 GALLON	2	\$1,603.50	\$3,207.00
77	AT175125	BOOM LOWERING DEVICE	2	\$1,901.28	\$3,802.56
78	AHC18267	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2	\$2,665.36	\$5,330.72
79	AHC14418	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2	\$4,270.77	\$8,541.54
80	AT175126	VALVE, LOCKOUT	2	\$6,157.91	\$12,315.82
81	AH227117	CYLINDER	2	\$7,036.70	\$14,073.40
82	AT406476	QUICK COUPLER	1	\$281.08	\$281.08
83	94B0004	COUPLER CONTROL PAD UNIT	1	NOT	JD0EM
84	KV26892	COOLER, OIL	1	\$1,052.21	\$1,052.21
85	FYA00001312	HARNESS	1	\$1,199.40	\$1,199.40
86	4684428	GLASS DOOR, DRIVER SIDE	1	\$1,217.47	\$1,217.47
87	AT329641	MUFFLER	1	\$1,091.64	\$1,091.64
88	RE550926	PUMP, FUEL	1	\$988.30	\$988.30
89	AT494284	ACTUATOR	1	\$1,044.47	\$1,044.47
90	2908-046	55GAL46HN	1	USE	TY27846
91	AT177204	OIL COOLER, ASSY	1	\$1,152.37	\$1,152.37
92	AT180088	HYD CYL	1	\$1,356.40	\$1,356.40
93	DZ122447	EXHAUST GAS VALVE	1	\$1,174.21	\$1,174.21
94	AT348322	CONDENSER	1	\$1,381.11	\$1,381.11
95	AT184522	CONDENSER	1	\$1,384.44	\$1,384.44
96	AT182391	KNUCKLE	1	\$1,880.75	\$1,880.75
97	FYA00000653	HARNESS	1	\$1,870.25	\$1,870.25
98	AH205051	STEERING CYLINDER	1	\$1,823.67	\$1,823.67
99	B26400	COUPLER CYLINDER	1	NOT	JD0EM
100	AT182390	KNUCKLE	1	\$2,264.41	\$2,264.41
101	AT471523	SEAT	1	\$2,357.98	\$2,357.98
102	AHC14416	OUTRIGGER CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC	1	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00
	Total Extended Co	st For John Deere Industrial Equipment P	arts:		
	(All costs must be included or Your Bid will be disqualified)			\$170,671.28	
	Delivery:			1-3 Days	
		Annual Pr	rice Adjustment:	5%	

Miscellaneous John Deere Industrial Equipment Parts not included above

	Yellowhouse Machinery of Oklahoma			
Item	Description	State Name of Retail Published List Price	Price List Date	Price List Less %
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.